
FRIDAY MARCH 10 2023 THE KANSAS CITY STAR.............................................................................. 5B

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BID
Sealed bids for the Lebanon Forest-
ry Office RFFEC Building Renovation
(67-15-05), Laclede County, Missou-
ri, will be received online at Virtu-
bid with QuestCDN, UNTIL 2:00 PM,
April 6, 2023 then publicly opened. A
Non-Mandatory Pre-Bid meeting will
be held for this project on March 22,
2023 at 10:00 AM at the Rural Forest
Fire Equipment Center (RFFEC), 2352
S. Jefferson Avenue, Lebanon, MO
65536. Project bid documents must be
downloaded at https://mdc.mo.gov/
bidding project number 8382879,
for a nonrefundable cost of $42.00,
which will add your company to the
Planholder List and allow access to
VirtuBid for online submittal of your
bid. For project questions contact
Colby Stuecken, R.A., (573) 522-4115
ext. 3825, bidding questions contact
Laura Buchanan, (573) 522-4115, ext.
3727. QuestCDN Customer Support is
available at 952-233-1632 or info@
questcdn.com
IPL0112437
Mar 5-10,12-15 2023

Lawn/Garden/Landscaping/Trees

Golden Retriever puppies raised in
our loving home. UTD with shots,
worming, vet checked, cuddled &
spoiled. Championship Bloodline.
816-261-0845 debbysdoodles.org

2023 Sunshine Week
Educational Forum

Zoom at lwvkc.org
6:30 pm

3/13/2023
The League of Women Voters of Kan-
sas City presents an online discussion
of the Missouri Sunshine Law, 6:30
pm, Monday, March 13. Register at
lwvkc.org.

Classics/Antiques

APARTMENT
HUNTING?

Let Classifieds Help

ENGLISH BULLDOG PUPPIES
English Bulldog puppies AKC, Shots
given and vet ck’d. Red with Black
and white markings 785-562-8466

Legals

FREON WANTED: Certified buyer
looking to buy R11, R12, R22, R500 &
more! Call Xio at 312-697-1976.

Estate Sale - Leavenworth, KS
March 10-11, 8-5pm, 308 S. 18th, All
Household-Lawn-Garage. Kids furni-
ture, antiques, Avon bottles, Baldwin
piano, ridermower, ext.ladder, 2008
Ford CV w/kennel. 913-754-6817

Corgi Puppies.
9 -10 weeks old. AKC Registered.
UTD on shots. 5 Males and 2 Females.
$400-500 Call 417-327-7088

BIDS
The City of Kansas City, Missouri will
receive sealed Bids until 2:00 PM, on
Tuesday, March 14, 2023 at 4800
E. 63rd Street, Kansas City, MO 64130
for Project: 80001977 – Pros-
pect Elevated Storage Tank.
Please Log into the KCMO Planroom
using the following website to obtain
more details about the project and bid
requirements. www.kcmoplanroom.
org.
IPL0112355
Mar 3,5-10,12-14 2023

So-KC Junk Hauling
Free estimates
Joe 913-901-7323

Tiny AKC Male Pekingese
Kevin is 10 months old, weighs 9lbs.
For more info and pics call/text 816-
337-5167.

Automotive

CANDIDATE FORUM for
KCMO City Council 5th

District At-Large
ZOOM - Register at LWVKC.org

6:30 pm
3/9/2023

Register or watch recording at
LWVKC.org

LOOKING
FOR THE
PERFECT
SPACE FOR
YOUR NEW
BUSINESS?

Let Classifieds Help

AKC Golden Retriever Puppies
Family-raised, light color, KC area,
$475, 816-204-7683

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
ON

PROPOSED
ELECTRIC AND WATER
REVENUE CHANGES

AND ELECTRIC RATE CHANGES
BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

OF THE UNIFIED GOVERNMENT OF
WYANDOTTE COUNTY/KANSAS CITY, KANSAS

On June 14, 2023, at 7 p.m., a Public Hearing will commence at the Board of
Public Utilities in the Board Room of its 540 Minnesota Avenue, Kansas City,
Kansas location to present to the Board of Directors (the “Governing Body”) of
the Board of Public Utilities and to Utility customers, the BPU staff’s proposed
changes and revisions to the BPU’s Water and Electric Rates. Public comments
concerning this proposal may be heard during the Public Hearing on June 14,
2023. The Public Hearing will continue commencing at 9:00 a.m. on June 15,
2023, at the same location, and public comments concerning this proposal may
also be heard during the Public Hearing on June 15, 2023. Testimony on the
technical aspects will follow the conclusion of the Public Hearing commenced at
9:00 a.m. on June 15, 2023, and will continue until concluded.
See the BPU website for virtual meeting access information.
The Governing Body will not make a decision on the proposed electric and water
revenue changes until after the conclusion of the public hearing described in
this Notice.
Financial data, supporting documents and analysis in possession of the BPU
which substantiate the reasonableness of the proposed revenue revisions are
available in the office of the Director of Accounting at the Board of Public Utilities,
540 Minnesota Avenue, Kansas City, Kansas 66101, (913) 573-9165.
BPU staff proposes the electric and water revenue revisions to (i) maintain fi-
nancial integrity of water and electric operations in accordance with the BPU’s
policy and requirements of the Trust Indenture of the outstanding Bond issues
and (ii) make certain other rate schedule adjustments indicated to be needed by
the associated revenue and cost of service studies and other analyses which are
underway in support of the proposed changes.

ELECTRIC
The BPU staff proposes modifications to the electric base rates which will in-
crease electric operating revenues from base rates over two years from rev-
enues received under current base rates. The BPU staff proposes to increase
electric operating base rate revenues, on an annualized basis for each 12 month
period beginning July 1 of each year commencing July 1, 2023, approximately
2.5% in 2023 and approximately 2.5% in 2024. The changes individual custom-
ers will experience may vary from the proposed annual increases, depending
on the rates ultimately adopted to achieve the proposed total revenue increase.
The methods used in the electric analyses are in accordance with the industry
accepted methods of allocating costs as kept in conformity with the Federal
Energy Regulatory Commission’s uniform system of accounts.

WATER
The BPU staff proposes modifications to the water rates which will increase wa-
ter operating revenues over three years from revenues received under current
rates. The BPU staff proposes to increase water operating revenues, on an annu-
alized basis for each 12 month period beginning July 1 of each year commenc-
ing July 1, 2023, approximately 6.0% in 2023, approximately 6.0% in 2024 and
approximately 6.0% in 2025. The changes individual customers will experience
may vary from the proposed annual increases, depending on the rates ultimately
adopted to achieve the proposed total revenue increase.
The methods used in the water analyses are in accordance with the industry
accepted methods of allocating costs.

ELECTRIC RATE CHANGES
The BPU staff proposes additional changes to the Rate Application Manual re-
lating to electric rates. The proposed changes include, but are not limited to,
the following:
• Merging of the standard Residential and Residential Electric Heat classes into
one residential class that reflects the rate design of the current residential elec-
tric heating rate.
• Continuing the trend of increasing the Customer Charge to reflect cost of ser-
vice and recovery of more fixed costs through fixed charges.
• Modifying the Energy Rate Component (ERC) Rider to allow for additional re-
covery over costs to build and maintain an ERC Reserve Fund.
• Creating a new Green Rider for large Commercial and Industrial customers that
want to procure energy with renewable attributes.
• Other language changes within the Rate Manual to align the language with
current BPU practice.

INTERVENTION
Any affected Utility customer wishing to intervene, appear at the public hearing,
present testimony of witnesses under oath, conduct cross examination of em-
ployees and representatives of the BPU, present oral arguments and file written
briefs in support of said customer’s position must file a petition for intervention
pursuant to the Rules of Procedure for Rate Increase Hearing at least seventy
(70) days prior to the scheduled hearing date and file and serve pre-filed
testimony, exhibits, list of witnesses, and summaries of testimony other than
pre-filed testimony at least thirty (30) days prior to the scheduled hearing date.
For information regarding this hearing, contact:
NAME: Randy Otting
TITLE: Director of Accounting
ADDRESS: 540 Minnesota Avenue, Kansas City, Kansas 66101
PHONE: (913) 573-9165
EMAIL: ratehearing@bpu.com
Please notify the Board of Public Utilities of any accommodation you may
require, at (913) 573-9173.
IPL0113252
Mar 10 2023

Want to Buy

Estate Sales

Precious Cavachon’s available 785-
294-2194

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE OF
BIDS

Notice is hereby given that the Lib-
erty Public School District No. 53 will
receive sealed bid proposals for the
following: SERVING COUNTER RE-
PLACEMENTS
This bid package includes removal of
existing equipment, purchase, instal-
lation, and start-up of new equipment
at Liberty Middle School, Liberty MO.
The District reserves the right to reject
any or all bids and waive any informal-
ity. For questions or to request copies
of bid documents please email Jason
Breit, Director of Purchasing at jason.
breit@lps53.org.
Sealed bids must be submitted by
2:00 PM CST, Wednesday, March 15,
2023.
IPL0112305
Mar 3,10 2023

Junk/Trash/Debris Removal

Golden Aussies/Australian Retriever
Family raised puppies ready for their
new home! 3 Blue Merle’s and 5 Black
Bi-colors. Call or text 573-619-4453

AKC Shih Tzu Boys
Champion Bloodlines, Vet checked,
UTD on shots, Pet Home Only, $895.
Call 785-284-2753

KC St. Patrick’s Day
Parade
Westport

11:00-1:30
March 17th 2023

Parade lines up on 31st-33rd & Broad-
way and on Linwood from Main-Penn-
sylvania. Route 33rd and Broadway
South to 43rd Street. Streets will be
closed for the Parade

TOOMUCH
STUFF?
Let Classifieds HelpAKC Rottweiler puppys

$1000 available now 816-738-6819

Merchandise

Auctions

STANDARD POODLE PUPPIES
AKC males/females. Blacks/choco-
lates. Health Warranty. Ready 2-14-
23. Starting at $500. 573-619-3357

NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE
Pursuant to MO Self-Service Storage
Facilities Act & to satisfy Owner’s
lien Storage Sense-Kansas City will
hold an online public auction of the
personal property stored in units lo-
cated at 3429 Troost Ave Kansas City
MO 64109 (816)753-3304. Everything
sold is purchased AS-IS for CASH
ONLY. See & bid on all units @ www.
lockerfox.com sale ending on March
20th @ 10am. Auctions subject to
cancellation at any time for any rea-
son until winning bidder takes pos-
session of property. TERMS listed on
auction website.
IPL0111646
Mar 10 2023

New Gutter Installation, Repair
or Cleaning. No job to small.

Gutter cleaning starting at $99.
New installation is $4 a linear
ft. My name is david and my
number is 913 295 2839.

Gutter Service Horizons Guttering Llc

Mini Bernedoodle, Cockapoo
& Mini Poodle Pups! 816-383-0489
Midwestdoodleranch.com $900+

AUSSIE PUPS
Sire & dame registered, DNA tested,
pups vaccinated.816-803-1048.

Community Events

SHRUB REMOVAL
Tim 913-620-1092

Small Breed Puppies 4 Sale-
Bandgkennels.com

$550 and up 816-261-4517/660-935-
2223

Passover Seder
Lawrence Jewish Community

Congregation
5 - 7:30pm

April 7, 2023
Join us at the LJCC for a third-night
of Passover Seder! For more informa-
tion & to register, visit https://ljcc.shul-
cloud.com/event/passover%202023

1995 Layton 5th Wheel Camper 23 ft
w cln title. Renov needed (int mois-
ture damage, etc.). St. Joseph, MO
816-351-0937 ($1K OBO - AS IS!)

Mini F1B Goldendoodle
For Sale - 2 Males available - $750 -
Contact Hannah @ 913-237-7360

BIDS
Bids for Campground Loop 4 Up-
grades Montauk State Park Project
No. X2203-01 will be received by
FMDC, State of MO, UNTIL 1:30 PM,
April 6, 2023. For specific project in-
formation and ordering plans, go to:
http://oa.mo.gov/facilities The State of
Missouri, OA/FMDC, hereby notifies all
bidders that it will affirmatively ensure
that in any contract entered into pur-
suant to this advertisement, business-
es owned and controlled by socially
and economically disadvantaged indi-
viduals will be afforded full opportuni-
ty to submit bids in response to this
invitation and will not be discriminated
against on the grounds of race, color,
religion, creed, sex, age, ancestry or
national origin in consideration for an
award. Federal Land and Water Con-
servation Funds are being used in this
project, and all relevant federal, state
and local requirements apply.
IPL0110417
Feb 23-24,26-Mar 3,5-10,12-17,19 2023

Next Step Home Improvement
decks, wood rot, brick, concrete &
siding 816-915-1149

Golden Retriever Puppies!
AKC reg. wormed and 1st shots, ready
March 11th. $300, family raised. Call
or text 816-914-6501 or leave a mes-
sage at 816-761-4767.

AKC Bernese Mountain Dog
puppies

Health tested parents! Potty trained
to pellets. www.coopercreekpuppies.
com

Announcements

Clif’s Outdoors * 913-300-1657
Landscape company owner
with vision problems needs
worker who’ll also drive truck.

AKC Golden Retriever
AKC Golden Retreiver puppie, will
come UTD on vaccinations and
wormin, ready March 20, $600 limited
reg./ $800 full 785-331-8851

Creative Memories Na-
tional Scrapbook Day

Retreat
Hampton Inn, Olathe, KS

Friday 2 p.m. - Sunday 2 p.m.
April 28 - 30

Register now for three days of
SCRAPBOOK fun, gifts and prizes!
https://bit.ly/WoodsNSD2023

Recreational

AKC BERNESE MTN DOG
PUPPIES

Genetic health tested parents. UTD
on all vaccinations. Facebook Dog-
wood Dogs & Doodles. Males Ready
3/22/23 $1500 (870)371-0572

Land Patent Benefit
I, Daniel Maddux, am bringing forth my
land patent benefit. If interested see:
https://tinyurl.com/LPt-62154
IPL0106560
Jan 24,27,31,Feb 3,7,10,14,17,21,24,28,Mar 3,7,10,14,17,21,24 2023

Home & Business Improvement

Dogs

Miniature Schnauzer Puppies
AKC Registered. We have sweet pup-
pies ready to go to their new home.
Black and Silver coat or Salt and
Pepper coat color. Due to the econo-
my, I am taking less than full price. If
you are interested, give me a call @
816-261-0987.

BIDS
The City of KCMO will receive Bids
by 2:00 PM, on 3/21/2023 at City
Hall for Project: 81000817 WSD
Administration Building & Im-
provements. Please Log into the
KCMO Planroom using www.kcmo-
planroom.org for more info.
IPL0112534
Mar 5-10,12-15 2023

Clif’s Outdoors * 913-300-1657
Accepting lawn clients 2023
leaf cleanups * tree and shrub
trimming and removal * hauling

Mini Goldendoodles puppies raised
in our loving home. UTD with shots,
worming, vet checked, cuddled
&spoiled. 3 colors to pick from. 816-
261-0845 debbysdoodles.org

Rockhurst University
Leadership Series: Da-

vid Brooks
Kauffman Center for the Perform-

ing Arts
3:30 p.m.

Tuesday, March 28
Visit rockhurst.edu/leadershipseries
for more or to purchase tickets.

Ford, Business Coupe
1939

All Steel Street Rod
Red, Tan Leather Interior, 383 Stro-
ker, 350 Auto, Vintage A/C A good
driver or show
402-677-3802 $39,000.00

ACA REGISTERED PEMBROKE
WELSH CORGIS Puppies will come
UTD on shots, veterinary examination
and health certificate. Contact at 620-
423-9156, or senoj.421@gmail.com

webaddress.com/classifieds
FIND.BUY. SELL.

SELL
YOURSTUFF

FAST!
classifieds.kansascity.com

816.234.4636

Service Directory

Animals

Australian Shepherd Puppies
Australian Shepherd puppies. Red
merle and black tris. Boys and girls.
Call or text 573-257-0436 for more
info and pictures.

Oklahoma State’s 57-49
triumph over Oklahoma
gave the Cowboys a three-
game sweep of the regular
season series and sent
them to a Big 12 quarterfi-

nal meeting with second-
seeded Texas on Thursday.
Here are two takeaways

from Bedlam:

RIGHT SIDEOF THE
BUBBLE?
Oklahoma State took

care of business by beating
the Sooners to keep its

NCAA Tournament hopes
alive.
The Pokes’ postseason

case was the league’s big-
gest bubble question head-
ing into the tournament.
Oklahoma State entered
the event ranked No. 43 in
the NET rankings. That’s
bubble territory. In the

Cowboys’ favor is six Quad
1 victories. Only 13 pro-
grams have more.
The overall record (18-

14) doesn’t sparkle, but
at-large teams have made
the field with worse marks.
CoachMike Boynton

looks for his second NCAA
trip in seven seasons. But

NCAA probation and the
COVID-19 pandemic
scrapped two of those
postseasons.

SHERFIELD, SOONERS
GO COLD
On a tough night for

both offenses, Oklahoma
and its leading scorer
Grant Sherfield got the
worst of it. Sherfield, who
entered the game averag-
ing 16.1 points, finished
with eight. He missed 14 of
16 shots from the floor.
During one first half

stretch, the Sooners went
more than eight minutes
without a field goal. For the
game they shot 25 percent
(14 for 56).
Oklahoma struggled

against the Cowboys’ size
throughout the game. The
Sooners dropped to 15-17
and are the only Big 12
team with an overall losing
record.

Blair Kerkhoff:
816-234-4730,
@BlairKerkhoff

Oklahoma State hopes Bedlam
win enough for NCAA Tournament
BY BLAIR KERKHOFF
bkerkhoff@kcstar.com

ing free,” pitcher Josh
Taylor said. “We’ve got a
young group of guys with
a lot of energy in here and
I think that’s showing on
the field. We’re getting
good pitches to hit and
we’ve got throwing strikes
and pounding the zone.
It’s a recipe for success.”
With the Royals’ season

and home opener three
weeks away, the team has

plenty to be optimistic
about but will have to
make do without several
key players who are partic-
ipating in the World Base-
ball Classic, including
Salvador Perez, Bobby
Witt Jr., Vinnie Pasqunito
and Brady Singer.
JBJ’s big debut
When he met with re-

porters last week after
signing a minor-league

deal with the Royals, out-
fielder Jackie Bradley Jr.
shared his goals for the
spring.
“Make the team first,”

Bradley said. “Kind of
want to start with the
basics and get back to
playing some good base-
ball.”
Bradley did that

Wednesday night in his
first spring game as the
Royals crushed the Chica-
go White Sox 14-5 in Sur-
prise, Arizona.
Batting leadoff, Bradley

opened the bottom of the

first inning by singling to
right field off White Sox
starter Dylan Cease, who
was second in last year’s
American League Cy
Young Award voting. The
next three batters walked
and Michael Massey hit a
grand slam as the Royals
scored five times.
In the second inning,

Bradley crushed a one-out
RBI double and that kick-
started a six-run inning
against Cease.
“It was a lot of walks, a

lot of hits, a lot of runs,”
Cease told MLB.com.

“Definitely not a good
night. But I left healthy.
Thankfully it’s spring, so
I’m just going to learn
from it and kind of flush
it.
“Obviously in spring it’s

a mix of locating stuff and
building up. Sometimes
it’s not the worst thing to
get punched in the face a
little. It gets you going.
But obviously not ideal.”
Bradley, who went 2 for

3 on Wednesday, batted
.203 last season with the
Red Sox and Blue Jays.
The British are com-

ing
The Royals will play

host to Team Great Britain
at Surprise Stadium on
Thursday. It’s a warmup
game before the World
Baseball Classic for Great
Britain, which opens play
Saturday night against
Team USA.
Zack Greinke is sched-

uled to start for the Roy-
als.
The Star’s Pete Grathoff

contributed the final two
items to this report.

FROM PAGE 1B

ROYALS


